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(mrw@mrwassoc.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com); 
'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'filings@a-klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); Barry, Donna L 
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(klatt@energyattomey.com); 'SHmby@SempraUtilities.com' 
(SHmby@SempraUtilities.com); 'shong@goodinmacbride.com' 
(shong@goodinmacbride.com); 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com' 
(vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); 'steven@iepa.com' (steven@iepa.com); 
'DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com' (DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); 
'steven@moss.nef (steven@moss.net); 'will.mitchell@cpv.com' 
(will.mitchell@cpv.com); Smith, Christopher
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=C5SE); Greenacre, Wade 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=WAG9); 'jimross@r-c-s-inc.com' 
(jimross@r-c-s-inc.com); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com' 
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 'TLindl@kfwlaw.com' (TLindl@kfwlaw.com); 
'JWaen@MarinEnergy.com' (JWaen@MarinEnergy.com); 'nicole@braunlegal.com' 
(nicole@braunlegal.com); 'tculley@kfwlaw.com' (tculley@kfwlaw.com); 
'policy@efficiencycouncil.org' (policy@efficiencycouncil.org); 
'nguyen.quan@gswater.com' (nguyen.quan@gswater.com); 'mpa@a-klaw.com' 
(mpa@a-klaw.com); 'daniel.h.kim@me.com' (daniel.h.kim@me.com); 
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(beth@beth41 l.com); 'e-recipient@caiso.com' (e-recipient@caiso.com); 
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'marilyn@sbesc.com' (marilyn@sbesc.com); 'ronknecht@aol.com' 
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'MeganMMyers@yahoo.com' (MeganMMyers@yahoo.com); 
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'ericg@votesolar.org' (ericg@votesolar.org); 'tam@clean-coalition.org' (tam@clean- 
coalition.org); 'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com' (Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); 
'ygomez@libertypowercorp.com' (ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); 
'dhou@caiso.com' (dhou@caiso.com); 'hudsonr@conedsolutions.com' 
(hudsonr@conedsolutions.com); 'CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com' 
(CalConsumersAlliance@gmail.com); 'KUlrich@foe.org' (KUlrich@foe.org); 
'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com' (CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com); 
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Baak' (jbaak@votesolar.org); 'Shawn Bailey' (sbailey@semprausgp.com); 'Phillip 
Muller' (philm@scdenergy.com); 'Linda Agerter' (agerterlinda@gmail.com); 'Kim 
Johnson' (kimjohnson@ebarton.com); 'Sarah Friedman' 
(Sarah.Friedman@SierraClub.org); 'David Freeman'
(GreenCowboySDF@gmail.com); 'Adenike Adeyeye' (aadeyeye@earthjustice.org); 
'Matt Vespa' (matt.vespa@SierraClub.org); 'James Corbelli' (JCorbelli@ggu.edu); 
'Paul Cort' (pcort@earthjustice.org); 'acampbell@sentient-energy.com' 
(acampbell@sentient-energy.com); 'David Zizmor' (dzizmor@ggu.edu); 'David 
Miller' (david@ceert.org); 'Bob Fagan' (rfagan@synapse-energy.com); 'Shana 
Lazerow' (slazerow@cbecal.org); 'Faruqui, Ahmad' (ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com); 
'Lauren Navarro' (LNavarro@edf.org); 'Cara Goldenberg'
(cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com); 'Andy Schwartz' (aschwartz@solarcity.com); 
'Rachel Wilson' (rwilson@synapse-energy.com); 'Jim Caldwell' 
(jhcaldwelljr@gmail.com); 'Thomas Vitolo' (tvitolo@synapse-energy.com); 'Patrick 
Luckow' (PLuckow@synapse-energy.com); Schwebs, Monica 
(monica.schwebs@bingham.com); 'Wang, Devra' (dwang@nrdc.org); 
'abb@eslawfirm.com' (abb@eslawfirm.com); 'Velasquez, Carlos A.' 
(carlos.velasquez@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Randolph, Edward F.' 
(edward.randolph@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Fitch, Julie A.' (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.nef (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net); 'glw@eslawfirm.com' 
(glw@eslawfirm.com); 'Stevens, Brian' (brian.stevens@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Rachel@largescalesolar.org' (Rachel@largescalesolar.org); 'jack@casaraquel.com' 
(jack@casaraquel.com); 'dws@r-c-s-inc.com' (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
'djurijew@capitalpower.com' (djurijew@capitalpower.com); 'Poirier, Marcelo' 
(marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Khosrowjah, Sepideh'
(sepideh.khosrowjah@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Peck, David B.' (david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'mpryor@energy.state.ca.us' (mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); 'cbk@eslawfirm.com' 
(cbk@eslawfirm.com); 'dkk@eslawfirm.com' (dkk@eslawfirm.com); 'Lukins,
Chloe' (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Simon, Sean A.' (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Franz, Damon A.' (damon.franz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ann Trowbridge' 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 'Ungson, Chris' (chris.ungson@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Lakhchaura, Megha' (megha.lakhchaura@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Kito, Michele' 
(michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); 'sgp@eslawfirm.com' (sgp@eslawfirm.com); 'Gupta, 
Aloke' (aloke.gupta@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei' 
(rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ouyang, Ke Hao' (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov' (Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov); 
'Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov' (Connie.Leni@energy.ca.gov); 'fraser@ieta.org' 
(fraser@ieta.org); 'Kao, Valerie' (valerie.kao@cpuc.ca.gov); 'St. Marie, Stephen' 
(Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Flagg, Michaela' (Michaela.Flagg@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'O'Donnell, Arthur J.' (Arthur.0'Donnell@epuc.ca.gov); 'McMahon, Rachel' 
(Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ciupagea, Radu' (radu.ciupagea@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Gubman, Joanna' (Joanna.Gubman@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Li, Xian M.' 
(Xian.Li@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Chow, Lily' (lily.chow@cpuc.ca.gov); 'White, Keith D.' 
(keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Sierra Martinez' (smartinez@nrdc.org); 'Shannon Eddy' 
(eddyconsulting@gmail.com); 'Peter J. Cavan' (peter.cavan@pulseenergy.com); 
'Bichkoff, Lewis' (lewis.bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us'
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(mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); 'lschwartz@raponline.org' 
(lschwartz@raponline.org); 'Hieta, Karin M.' (karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Miley, 
Matt' (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ketabi, Noushin' (Noushin.Ketabi@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Florio, Michel Peter' (MichelPeter.Florio@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Rogers, Nika' 
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Lasko, Yakov' (yakov.lasko@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Young, 
Patrick' (Patrick.Young@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Charkowicz, Ed' 
(ed.charkowicz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Parrillo, Jordan' (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Nakamura, Kevin S.' (kevin.nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Sterkel, Merideth Molly' 
(MeridethMolly.Sterkel@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Spencer, Peter'
(peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Kwasny, Iryna' (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Siao, 
David' (david.siao@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Wecker, Alan' (Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov); 
'Wear, Gayle' (Gayle.Wear@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Cole, Alexander' 
(Alexander.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov)

Bcc:
Subject: R.12-03-014 - LTPP Track 4 Hearings - NRG cross-examination of Sierra Club 

witness Powers

Judge Garrison,

NRG hereby waives its opportunity to cross-examine Sierra Club’s witness, Bill Powers. NRG 
had reserved 10 minutes of cross-examination time.

Regards,

Sean Beatty

Sean P. Beatty
Regional General Counsel - West 
NRG Energy, Inc.
925.427.3483 office
925.324.3483 mobile
sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com

from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert

SB GT&S 0133551

mailto:mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us
mailto:lschwartz@raponline.org
mailto:karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Noushin.Ketabi@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:MichelPeter.Florio@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:yakov.lasko@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Patrick.Young@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ed.charkowicz@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:kevin.nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:MeridethMolly.Sterkel@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:peter.spencer@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:david.siao@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Alan.Wecker@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Gayle.Wear@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:Alexander.Cole@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:sean.beatty@nrgenergy.com


From: Keane, Sarah M. [mailto:sarah.keane@bingham.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2013 6:45 AM 
To: 'David M. Garrison'; 'mf1@cpuc.ca.gov'
Cc: 'Adam.Gusman@glacialenergy.com'; 'Andrew.Wang@soiarreserve.com'; 'Kathy Treleven'; 'Sahm 
White'; 'ibond@rwglaw.com'; 'marcooseontheloose .'; 'matthew@turn.org'; 'biaising@brauniegai.com'; 
'Tam Hunt'; 'proceedings@psrec.coop'; 'AKapian@brownrudnick.com'; Silverman, Abraham; 
'rick_noger@praxair.com'; 'kwd@vnf.com'; 'awilliams@libertypowercorp.com'; 
'tphillips@tigernaturaigas.com'; 'cpacc@caipine.com'; 'kb@enercaiusa.com'; 'kara.morgan@tac- 
denver.com'; 'p.shepard@dgc-us.com'; 'mmazur@3phasesrenewabies.com';
'igoodman@commerceenergy.com'; 'douglass@energyattorney.com'; 'Caroi.Schmidfrazee@sce.com'; 
'hal@aitonenergy.com'; 'Smith, Aimee'; 'daking@semprausgp.com'; 'gbass@nobiesoiutions.com'; 
'iiddeii@energyattorney.com'; 'David.A.Peffer@gmaii.com'; 'martin.kadiilak@sheil.com'; 
'STomec@capitaipower.com'; 'tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com'; 'GioriaB@anzaeiectric.org'; 
'kristine@socaiteiephone.com'; 'andrea.morrison@directenergy.com'; 'Mona Tierney-Lioyd'; 
'dorth@krcd.org'; 'ek@a-kiaw.com'; 'proceedings@megawattsf.com'; 'sue.mara@rtoadvisors.com'; 
'mdjoseph@adamsbroadweii.com'; 'Lee, Diana'; 'theresa.mueiler@sfgov.org'; 'ravage@ieta.org'; 
'BKC7@pge.com'; 'Nora Sheriff; 'Deborah Behles'; 'BCragg@goodinmacbride.com'; 'Stoddard, Jack'; 
'JArmstrong@goodinmacbride.com'; 'mday@goodinmacbride.com'; 'sdhiiton@stoei.com'; Kissinger, 
William D.; 'Will Rostov'; 'mmattes@nossaman.com'; 'Lisa Cottle'; 'edwardoneiil@dwt.com'; 
'jeffgray@dwt.com'; 'Huffman, Mark (Law)'; 'ssmyers@att.net'; 'JChamberiin@lspower.com'; 
'John@dicksongeesman.com'; 'Larry Chaset'; 'Margie Gardner';
'patrick.vanbeek@commercialenergy.net'; 'gmorris@emf.net'; 'Laura Wisland'; 'nrader@calwea.org'; 
'tomb@crossborderenergy.com'; 'Ekeily@marinenergy.com'; 'b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org'; 'wem@igc.org'; 
'janreid@coastecon.com'; 'Leon Katz'; 'Jsanders@caiso.com'; 
'margaret.miiler@brookfieidrenewabie.com'; 'stephen.t.greenieaf@jpmorgan.com'; 
'ddavie@weiihead.com'; 'Ron Liebert'; 'cte@esiawfirm.com'; 'kmills@cfbf.com'; 'dansvec@hdo.net'; Don 
Brookhyser (contact); 'gifford.jung@powerex.com'; 'Andra Pligavko'; 'anfanzon@semprautiiities.com'; 
'barbara@barkovichandyap.com'; 'rfo@sovereignenergy.net'; 'regreicpuccases@pge.com'; 
'CaiiforniaDockets@pacificorp.com'; 'dan.patry@recurrentenergy.com'; 'dfeiix@northiightpower.com'; 
'd.hicks@dgc-us.com'; 'David.Weidberg@jci.com'; Feilman, Diane; 'Dyana Delfin-Polk'; 'Erin Grizard'; 
'gxz5@pge.com'; 'jmauldin@adamsbroadweil.com'; 'jenchamberiin@earthiink.net'; 'Jerry Brown'; 
'JNeison@ucsusa.org'; 'Jody London'; 'jlesiie@mckennaiong.com'; 'julien.dumoulin-smith@ubs.com'; 
'Katy Morsony'; 'ksoutheriand@tas.com'; 'imh@esiawfirm.com'; 'Stamas, Maria'; 'matt@gqhiobby.com'; 
'Matthew Barmack'; 'michaei.evans@sheli.com'; 'wmc@a-kiaw.com'; 'Miyuki Iwahashi'; 
'oliviapara@dwt.com'; 'rachel mcmahon'; 'randy.keiier@caienergy.com'; 'bobgex@dwt.com'; 
'Robin.Smutny-Jones@iberdrolaren.com'; 'sswaroop@marinenergy.com'; 'Stephanie Wang'; 'Steve 
Zuretti'; 'sxpg@pge.com'; 'tam@clean-coalition.org'; 'vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com'; 'Bill Keese'; 
'mrw@mrwassoc.com'; 'dwtcpucdockets@dwt.com'; 'aes_ltpp@aes.com'; 'Gong, Alice'; 'filings@a- 
kiaw.com'; 'ehsieh@a123systems.com'; 'Beriinski@beaconpower.com'; 'Rachel Wilson'; 'Patrick 
Luckow'; 'Bob Fagan'; 'Thomas Vitolo'; 'adaberko@starwood.com'; 'FairbanksA@conedsolutions.com'; 
'hudsonr@conedsoiutions.com'; 'KUirich@foe.org'; 'David Freeman'; 'ygomez@libertypowercorp.com'; 
'Kim Johnson'; 'snichois@summitpower.com'; 'jimross@r-c-s-inc.com'; 'Chris.Hendrix@wai-mart.com'; 
'eszaikowski@cieaniineenergy.com'; 'charies.purshouse@camcoglobai.com'; 
'cschneider@prologis.com'; 'atorbin@proiogis.com'; 'Pasrich@colostate.edu'; 
'ccoilins@energystrat.com'; 'gestrada@krismayesiaw.com'; 'pthomsen@ormat.com'; 
'ronknecht@aoi.com'; 'SHruby@semprautiiities.com'; 'Sarah Friedman'; 'tbaiiey@rwglaw.com'; 
'dariush@shirconsultants.com'; 'adam.green@soiarreserve.com'; 'marilyn@sbesc.com'; 
'kiatt@energyattorney.com'; 'Mobasheri@eiectricpowergroup.com'; 'amanda.kiopf@sce.com'; 
'case.admin@sce.com'; 'Meiissa.Hovsepian@sce.com'; 'nguyen.quan@gswater.com'; 
'ty@tosdailaw.com'; 'CSummers@semprautilities.com'; 'Shawn Bailey'; 'Central Files'; 
'jpierce@semprautiiities.com'; 'rpsantos@semprautilities.com'; 'DNiehaus@semprautiiities.com'; 
'TCSaiie@semprautiiities.com'; 'CatherineSullivan@yahoo.com'; 'cpospisii@edisonmission.com'; 
'James.J.Hirsch@gmaii.com'; 'rsb@woridbusiness.org'; 'CaiConsumersAiiiance@gmail.com';
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'rshilling@krcd.org'; 'acampbell@sentient-energy.com'; 'willem.fadrhonc@stem.com';
'nick@ethree.com'; 'tara.coiiins@sfgov.org'; 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org'; 'BBirdsaii@aspeneg.com'; 'Jim 
Baak'; 'Faruqui, Ahmad'; 'bspeckman@nexant.com'; 'Cara Goidenberg'; 
'fred.weliington@navigantconsulting.com'; 'Jones, Kimberly'; 'Matt Vespa'; 'Gonzales, Matthew'; 
'mpa@a-klaw.com'; 'WAG9@pge.com'; 'taj8@pge.com'; 'David Zizmor'; 'James Corbelli'; 
'steven@moss.net'; 'Adenike Adeyeye'; Schwebs, Monica; 'Paul Cort'; 'rvillarreal@earthjustice.org'; 
'shong@goodinmacbride.com'; 'will.mitchell@cpv.com'; 'irene@igc.org'; 'cem@newsdata.com'; 
'Middlekauff, Charles (Law)'; 'DLBF@pge.com'; 'meganmmyers@yahoo.com'; 'C5SE@pge.com'; 
'ELL5@pge.com'; 'Andy Schwartz'; 'beth@beth411.com'; Beatty, Sean; 'kowalewskia@calpine.com'; 
'cpuc-r1203014@olivineinc.com'; 'scott.dayer@ge.com'; 'greg.blue@sbcglobal.net'; 
'policy@efficiencycouncil.org'; 'Shana Lazerow'; 'tculley@ktwlaw.com'; 'tlindl@kfwlaw.com'; 'David 
Marcus'; 'Linda Agerter'; 'ericg@votesolar.org'; 'JWaen@marinenergy.com';
'clamasbabbini@comverge.com'; 'Phillip Muller'; 'Rich.Quattrini@jci.com'; 'pushkarwagle@flynnrci.com'; 
'Wang, Devra'; 'jshields@ssjid.com'; 'Jim Caldwell'; 'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com'; 'Martin Homec'; 
'dhou@caiso.com'; 'jderosa@ces-ltd.com'; 'SLiu@caiso.com'; 'e-recipient@caiso.com'; Theaker, Brian; 
'pmaxwell@navigantconsulting.com'; 'daniel.h.kim@me.com'; 'David Miller'; 'Kevin Woodruff; 'Lauren 
Navarro'; 'nicole@braunlegal.com'; 'keene@braunlegal.com'; 'steven@iepa.com'; 'sgp@eslawfirm.com'; 
'abb@eslawfirm.com'; 'cbk@eslawfirm.com'; 'dkk@eslawfirm.com'; 'glw@eslawfirm.com'; 
'Rachel@largescalesolar.org'; 'Shannon Eddy'; 'Ann Trowbridge'; 'jack@casaraquel.com'; 
'lschwartz@raponline.org'; 'dws@r-c-s-inc.com'; 'fraser@ieta.org'; 'djurijew@capitalpower.com'; 'Peter 
J. Cavan'; 'Ungson, Chris'; 'Peck, David B.'; 'Gubman, Joanna'; 'Parrillo, Jordan'; 'Chow, Lily'; 
'Linda.Kelly@energy.ca.gov'; 'Flagg, Michaela'; 'Kao, Valerie'; 'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net'; 'Wecker, 
Alan'; 'Cole, Alexander'; 'Gupta, Aloke'; 'O'Donnell, Arthur J.'; 'Stevens, Brian'; 'Velasquez, Carlos A.'; 
'Lukins, Chloe'; 'Franz, Damon A.'; 'Siao, David'; 'Charkowicz, Ed'; 'Randolph, Edward F.'; 'Kwasny, 
Iryna'; 'Fitch, Julie A.'; 'Hieta, Karin M.'; 'Ouyang, Ke Hao'; 'White, Keith D.'; 'Bichkoff, Lewis'; 'Poirier, 
Marcelo'; 'Miley, Matt'; 'Lakhchaura, Megha'; 'Sterkel, Merideth Molly'; 'Florio, Michel Peter'; 'Kito, 
Michele'; 'Rogers, Nika'; 'Ketabi, Noushin'; 'Young, Patrick'; 'Spencer, Peter'; 'McMahon, Rachel'; 
'Ciupagea, Radu'; 'Simon, Sean A.'; 'Khosrowjah, Sepideh'; 'St. Marie, Stephen'; 'Li, Xian M.'; 'Lasko, 
Yakov'; 'connie.leni@energy.ca.gov'; 'MPryor@energy.state.ca.us'; 'mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us'; 
'Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei'; 'Nakamura, Kevin S.'; 'Wear, Gayle'; 'Sierra Martinez'
Subject: LTPP Hearing - Request to change cross-examination reservations for CalPeak

Judge Gamson,

Following consultation with the Independent Energy Producers Association (IEP) last night, CalPeak 
Power, LLC would like to please make changes to its reserved cross examination time.

•uuuuuuuu First, if possible, CalPeak would like to please cede to IEP the 15 minutes of cross­
examination time it reserved for ORA’s witness Mr. Fagan.

•uuuuuuuu Second, CalPeak would like to waive the 5 minutes of cross-examination time it reserved 
for lEP’s witness Mr. Monson.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
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Thank you,

Sarah M. Keane

Counsel for CalPeak Power, LLC

Sarah M. Keane (Barker-Ball)

Bingham McCutchen LLP 
T 415.393.2024 | F 415.393.2286 
3 Embarcadero Center, San Francisco, CA 94111

sarah.keane@bingham.com

Confidentiality Notice: The information in this e-maii (including attachments, if any) is considered 
confidential and is intended only for the recipient(s) listed above. Any review, use, disclosure, 
distribution or copying of this e-mail is prohibited except by or on behalf of the intended recipient. If you 
have received this email in error, please notify me immediately by reply email, delete this email, and do 
not disclose its contents to anyone.

Bingham McCutchen LLP Circular 230 Notice: To ensure compliance with IRS requirements, we inform 
you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication is not intended or written to be 
used, and cannot be used by any taxpayer, for the purpose of avoiding any federal tax penalties. Any 
legal advice expressed in this message is being delivered to you solely for your use in connection with 
the matters addressed herein and may not be relied upon by any other person or entity or used for any 
other purpose without our prior written consent.
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